TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Osmose, Inc.		03/12/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enspiria Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	6560 South Greenwood Plaza Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111-7100
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76558851	ENSPIRIA
Serial Number:	76600965	ENSPIRIA SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)983-8080 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Oleen Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4908.40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Hilton
Signature:	/Aimee Hilton/
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK 900158610 **REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0125**

Date:	04/01/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif source=Service Mark Assignment#page3.tif source=Service Mark Assignment#page4.tif	

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of the 16th day of March, 2010, **OSMOSE**, **INC.**, a New York corporation having an address at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York 14209 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the two (2) Service Marks set forth on Exhibit A, (the "Service Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Service Marks and corresponding applications filed with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, ENSPIRIA SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 6560 South Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Suite 500, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111-7100 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and said applications and registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, throughout the world, and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks.

This Agreement shall be construed and enforced under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties as to the Service Marks. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and by facsimile, all of which counterparts taken together shall constitute an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Service Mark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first indicated above.

Assignor:

OSMOSE, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment made herein.

Assignee:

ENSPIRIA SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK SS:)	
ERIE COUNTY	55.)

On this 12th day of March in the year 2010, before me, the subscriber, personally came Michael R. Leach and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[Seal]

DAVID V. L. BRADLEY

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Eric County

My Commission Expires June 27, 28/0

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/Registration Date
ENSPIRIA	76/558,851 3,088,021	October 29, 2003 May 2, 2006
ENSPIRIA SOLUTIONS	76/600,965 3,047,827	July 7, 2004 January 24, 2006

013012/00157 Business 7344745v1

RECORDED: 04/01/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0130